# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulhas DHUPPAD	01/08/2010
Vaijnath ARAVAT	01/08/2010
Someshwar NAVHAT	01/08/2010
Abraham THOMAS	01/08/2010
Suresh KADAM	01/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S.A.	
Street Address:	Chemin de la Combeta 5,	
City:	La Chaux-de-Fonds	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2300	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683696

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)636-4550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7326364500

Email: jaronson@kgplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kaplan Gilman & Pergament LLP

Address Line 1: 1480 Route 9 North

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 799-056-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milagros A. Cepeda

PATENT REEL: 023930 FRAME: 0340 OP \$40.00 12683696

501091605

Total Attachments: 2

source=799-056-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=799-056-US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023930 FRAME: 0341

Attorney Docket No.: 799/056/US

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: DHUPPAD Ulhas having an address at Bunglow No. B-3, Coral park, Shahu Nagar, Motwani Factory Road, Nashik Road, Nashik, Maharashtra, India;

Assignor: ARAVAT Vaijnath having an address at 8, Rajgadh Apartment, B/H Utsav Hall, Vidya Nagari, Nashik Road, Nashik Maharashtra, India;

Assignor: NAVHAT Someshwar having an address at 7, Bhakti Vinod Apartment, Vrindavan Colony, General Vaidya Nagar, Dwarka, Nashik, Maharashtra, India;

Assignor: THOMAS Abraham having an address at Flat No. 5, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Building No. A-6 Millennium Towers, Sector 9, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400 705, Maharashtra, India;

Assignor: KADAM Suresh having an address at 1501-B Wing, Royale Bldg, Neelkanth Palms, Kapurbawadi, Majiwade, Thane (West) Mumbai-400607, Maharashtra, India

Assignee: Glenmark Pharmaceuticals S.A. Chemin de la Combeta 5, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland.

This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":

[ X ] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 7, 2010</u>, Serial No. <u>12/683,696</u>, entitled <u>PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION THAT INCLUDES A DIPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE-IV</u> INHIBITOR;

Assignor has received One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.\* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Kaplan Gilman & Pergament LLP, 1480 Route 9 North, Suite 204, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is JANUARY 8TH, 2010.

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
First Assignor Signature	Jan 8th 2010	DHUPPAD Ulhas
The transfer of greature		

PATENT REEL: 023930 FRAME: 0342

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

Second Assignor Signature	January 8th 2010	ARAVAT Vaijnath	Attorney Docket No.: 799/056/US
Third Assignor Signature	Jan 8th, 2010	NAVHAT Someshwar	
Fourth Assignor Signature	Jan 8, 2010	THOMAS Abraham	
Fifth Assignor Signature	Jan 8, 2010	KADAM Suresh	
Witness Mr. Taranpreet Lamba	Toron-Weel Single	Date Jan 8th 201	C
Witness <u>Dr. Pradeep Patil</u>	eading	Date 8th Ja	0 2010

PATENT REEL: 023930 FRAME: 0343

**RECORDED: 02/12/2010**